

Quotation

Mailing Address

Rubicon West LLC Suite 1200, 121 SW Salmon Street Portland, OR 97204

Dear Dawn Bartz,

1 Larkin Ctr

United States

Yonkers City School District

Yonkers, New York 10701-7044

Thank you for your interest in Atlas. Please find below a formal quotation.

Telephone

+1 866 297 7022 +44 208 133 7489 +852 8175 8152 400 009 9225

Sincerely yours, Lucy McKenzie January 8, 2021

+61 2 8006 2335

Email

Non-Recurring Services

Fee USD \$5,500.00

PD Online (Hours)

Virtual Professional Development Package - 8 Virtual Sessions, including the following services:

lucy.mckenzie@onatlas.com

93-0987275

Tax ID Information

Payment Method

Check, Purchase Order (P.O.), Bank Transfer or Credit Card

- 8 virtual professional development sessions (2 hours each)
- 1 virtual "office hour" immediately after each session for participants to ask questions
- 4 coaching hours
- 2 hours of planning time to discuss goals and timeline for sessions with leadership
- 1 hour consultative debrief to discuss progress with leadership

Non-Recurring Services Subtotal \$5,500.00

Discount

\$500.00

Total Year 1 Fee

\$5,000.00

Services Start Date: February 1, 2021

The annual fee is all-inclusive and covers the software service, hosting and online training. There are no other charges. Unless withdrawn or superseded, this quotation ("the Quotation") is an offer, valid through January 31, 2021. Your signed acceptance must be received before this date, to complete the contract.

The Services provided to the School under this Quotation are subject to the Services Agreement signed between Rubicon West LLC and the School, which is governed by the Terms & Policies including those available at https://www.onatlas.com/terms.

By signing below, the School agrees to be bound by all terms referenced herein:

Dr. Edwin M. Quezada

Superintendent of Schools Yonkers City School District Date:

Chris Guthrie

Director of Accounts - US & Canada **Rubicon West LLC** Date:

Schools are solely responsible for any and all duties, taxes, levies or fees (including any sales, use of withholding taxes) imposed on or in connection with payment for Service provided by Rubicon West LLC.

Services Agreement

Dated January 8, 2021

This Services Agreement is entered into on January 8, 2021 by and between Rubicon West LLC ("Atlas") a Delaware limited liability company with its registered address at Suite 1200, 121 SW Salmon Street, Portland, OR 97204 U.S.A and Yonkers City School District located at 1 Larkin Ctr, Yonkers, New York 10701-7044, United States (the "School") and is governed by the Atlas terms and policies including the Terms of Service, Terms of Use, Privacy Policy including Privacy and Data Protection Addendum, Child Protection Policy, Service Level Agreement and EU-US Privacy Shield notice which are made available at https://www.managebac.com/terms, https://www.openapply.com/terms, https://www.schoolsbuddy.com/terms, and https://www.pamojaeducation.com/terms (together the "Terms & Policies").

- 1. Upon signing this Services Agreement, the School intends to use Services provided by Atlas ("Services") in accordance with the Terms & Policies for an Initial Term of 1 year which will be automatically renewed for successive periods equal to the Initial Term, (each a "Renewal Term").
- 2. The Services, Services Start Date and associated Fees are set out in a written quotation ("Quotation") provided to the School by Atlas, which the School must sign to accept.
- 3. The use of Services accepted by the School through a signed Quotation will be governed by any specific additional terms included as part of the Quotation, this Services Agreement and the Terms & Policies.

Chris Guthrie

Director of Accounts - US & Canada Rubicon West LLC Date: **Dr. Edwin M. Quezada**Superintendent of Schools
Yonkers City School District

Date: